
                                               15 
.l <

NEW DELHI   |   TUESDAY, 31 MAY 2022

HIMACHAL PRADESH JAL SHAKTI VIBHAG
NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

Telephone No. 01905-221030, Fax No. :- 01905-221030, E-Mail:- iphmnd@gmail.com, Website:- https://hptender.gov.in
Online bids on item rate basis are invited by the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division, Mandi HP- 175001 on behalf of the Governor
of Himachal Pradesh, in electronic tendering system in two covers for the under mentioned work from the contractors/ firms of
appropriate class enlisted with Himachal Pradesh Jal Shakti Vibhag.
1. Name of work:- Rejuvenation of Bowari at various locations in Mandi Town Tehsil Sadar Distt Mandi HP (SH:- Repair of

Bowari/Nallu, Well & Pond under Municipal Corporation Mandi in Ward No-2 Purani Mandi).
Estimated Cost : - Rs. 17,68,751/-Only
Earnest Money : - Rs. 34,200/- Only
Time Limit : - Three Months.
Cost of tender document : - Rs. 400/-

2 Name of work:- Rejuvenation of Bowari at various locations in Mandi Town Tehsil Sadar Distt Mandi HP (SH:- Repair of
Bowari/Nallu, Well & Pond under Municipal Corporation Mandi in Ward No-8 Palace-I).

Estimated Cost : - Rs. 15,98,063/-Only
Earnest Money : - Rs. 31,500/- Only
Time Limit : - Three Months.
Cost of tender document : - Rs. 400/-

3 Name of work:- Rejuvenation of Bowari at various locations in Mandi Town Tehsil Sadar Distt Mandi HP (SH:- Repair of
Bowari/Nallu, Well & Pond under Municipal Corporation Mandi in Ward No-13 Thanehra) DEPOSIT).

Estimated Cost : - Rs. 14,11,433/-Only
Earnest Money : - Rs. 28,300/- Only
Time Limit : - Three Months.
Cost of tender document : - Rs. 400/-

4 Name of work:- Rejuvenation of Bowari at various locations in Mandi Town Tehsil Sadar Distt Mandi HP (SH:- Repair of
Bowari/Nallu, Well & Pond under Municipal Corporation Mandi in Ward No-9 Palace-II) DEPOSIT).

Estimated Cost : - Rs. 8,60,094/-Only
Earnest Money : - Rs. 17,300/- Only
Time Limit : - Three Months.
Cost of tender document : - Rs. 250/-

The bids are to be submitted online which are to be encrypted and digitally signed by the contractor/ firms. The bidders are advised
to obtain digital signature certificate (DSC) from the suitable venders or any authorized agency at the earliest.
Schedule of tendering:-
1 Site Visit From :- 29-05-2022 to :- 04-06-2022 10.0 AM to 5.0 PM
2 Bid submission start date 29-05-2022 10.00 AM
3 Bid submission end date and time 04/06/2022 Up to 5.00 PM
4 Earnest Money deposit and cost of tender form submitted online On 06-06-2022 At 11.00 AM
5 Opening of Eligibility Criteria & Technical bid (Cover-I) 06-06-2022 11.30 AM
6 Opening of Financial bid Cover-II Date and place to be notified separately
Terms and Conditions:-
1. The e-tender documents shall be uploaded in two covers :-

i Part-I shall contain scanned copies of “Eligibility information and Technical information”.
ii Cover-2 shall contain Finincial Bid on prescribed form.

2. Cover-1 shall contain scanned copies of following “Eligibility information” (scanned copies to be uploaded in pdf file).
1360_2022-2023 Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division, Mandi HP- 175001

MUKAT PIPES LIMITED

Registered Office: Flat No. 39, Parag Apartments, 7
th

 Floor, J.P. Road,

Versova, Andheri (West), Mumbai – 400061.

CIN: L27200MH1987PLC044407, Tel: 01762 - 225040, Fax: 01762 – 222390

Website:www.mukatpipes.com e mail:mukatpipes@gmail.com

PUBLIC NOTICE 35th ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

This is to inform you that, the 35
th 

Annual General Meeting (‘AGM’/’Meeting’) of Mukat

Pipes Limited (the ‘Company’) will be convened through Video Conferencing (‘VC’) /

Other Audio Visual Means (‘OAVM’) in compliance with the applicable provisions of

the Companies Act, 2013 and the rules made thereunder, read with General Circulars

dated April 8, 2020, April 13, 2020, May 5, 2020, January 13, 2021 and December

14, 2021 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (‘MCA Circulars’) and Circulars

dated May 12, 2020, January 15, 2021 and May 13, 2022 issued by the Securities

and Exchange Board of India (‘SEBI Circular’).

The 35th AGM of the Members of the Company will be held at 2:00 p.m. (IST) on

Wednesday, 29
th

 Day of June, 2022 through VC/ OAVM facility provided by the Link

Intime India Pvt. Ltd. (‘LIIPL’) to transact the businesses as set out in the Notice

convening the AGM.

The e-copy of 35th Annual Report of the Company for the Financial Year 2021-22

along with the Notice of the AGM, Financial Statements and other Statutory Reports

will be available on the website of the Company at www.mukatpipes.com and on

Stock Exchange’s website www.bseindia.com in due course of time.

Members can attend and par ticipate in the AGM through VC/OAVM facility ONLY, the

details of which will be provided by the Company in the Notice of the Meeting.

Accordingly, please note that no provision has been made to attend and participate in

the 35th AGM of the Company in person to ensure compliance with the aforesaid

Circulars. Members attending the Meeting through VC/OAVM shall be counted for the

purpose of reckoning the quorum under Section 103 of the Companies Act, 2013.

The Notice of the AGM along with the Annual Report 2021-22 will be sent electronically

to those Members whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company / Registrar

& Transfer Agents (‘Registrar’) / Depository Participants (‘DPs’). As per the SEBI

Circular, no physical copies of the Notice of AGM and Annual Report will be sent to

any Member. Members who have not yet registered their email addresses are requested

to follow the process mentioned below, for registering their email addresses to receive

login ID and password for e-Voting:

i) For Physical Shareholders - please provide necessary details like Folio No., Name

of Shareholder, scanned copy of the share certificate (front and back), PAN (self attested

scanned copy of PAN card), AADHAAR (self attested scanned copy of Aadhaar Card)

by email to mukatpipes@gmail.com.

ii) For Demat Shareholders - please provide Demat account details (CDSL-16 digit

beneficiary ID or NSDL- 16 digit DPID + CLID), Name, client master or copy of

Consolidated Account statement, PAN (self attested scanned copy of PAN card),

AADHAAR (self attested scanned copy of Aadhaar Card) to mukatpipes@gmail.com.

iii) The company shall co-ordinate with LIIPL and provide the login credentials to the

above mentioned Shareholders.

For MUKAT PIPES LIMITED

Sd/-

Place: Rajpura (Rupinder Singh Ahluwalia)

Date: 30
th

 May, 2022 DIRECTOR

(DIN:01239483)

Notice under section 13(2) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of 

Security Interest Act, 2002 (The Act)

S.

NO

Name of Borrower(s)

(A)

Particulars of Mortgaged

 property/ (ies) (B)

Date Of 

NPA(C)

Outstanding Amount 

( Rs.) (D)

1 LOAN ACCOUNT NO.   

M051OXXIII (Earlier Loan Account No. 

HLAPMAT00497962 of IHFL) 

1.MOTHER HI INFRA

PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED

2.SAUDAN SINGH RAGHAV

3.POORAN SINGH

4.MANENDRA KUMAR SINGH

5.RAJNI DEVI

HOUSE ON PLOT NO. 84, 

RAILWAY COLONY, VILLAGE 

BIRJAPUR, TEHSIL & DISTRICT 

MATHURA, MATHURA-281001, 

UTTAR PRADESH,

04.09.2021 Rs. 10,06,907/- (Rupees 

Ten Lakh Six Thousand 

Nine  Hundred Seven  

Only)  as on 04.04.2022

That the above named borrower(s) have failed to maintain the financial discipline towards their loan account (s) and as per

books of accounts maintained in the ordinary course of business by the Company, Column D indicates the outstanding amount.

Due to persistent default in repayment of the Loan amount on the part of the Borrower(s) the above said loan account has

been classified by the Company as Non Performing Asset (as on date in Column C) within the guidelines relating to assets

classification issued by Regulating Authority. Consequently, notices under Sec. 13(2) of the Act were also issued to each of

the borrower.

In view of the above, the Company hereby calls upon the above named Borrower(s) to discharge in full his/their liabilities

towards the Company by making the payment of the entire outstanding dues indicated in Column D above including up to

date interest, costs, and charges within 60 days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which, the Company shall be

entitled to take possession of the Mortgaged Property mentioned in Column B above and shall also take such other actions as

is available to the Company in law.

Please note that in terms of provisions of sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the SARFAESI Act, “A borrower can tender the entire

amount of outstanding dues together with all costs, charges and expenses incurred by the Secured Creditor only till the date of

publication of the notice for sale of the secured asset(s) by public auction, by inviting quotations, tender from public or by private

treaty. Further it may also be noted that in case Borrower fails to redeem the secured asset within aforesaid legally prescribed

time frame, Borrower may not be entitled to redeem the property.”

In terms of provision of sub-Section (13) of Section 13 of the SARFAESI Act, you are hereby prohibited from transferring, either

by way of sale, lease or otherwise (other than in the ordinary course of his business) any of the secured assets referred to in

the notice, without prior written consent of secured creditor.

Place: Mathura ( Uttar Pradesh)  

For Indiabulls Asset Reconstruction Company Limited

Trustee of Indiabulls ARC- XXIII  Trust

Authorized Officer

Whereas, the authorized officer of Jana Small Finance Bank Limited (Formerly known
as Janalakshmi Financial Services Limited), under the Securitization And Reconstruction
of Financial Assets And Enforcement Of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of pow-
ers conferred under section 13 (12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement)
Rules 2002 issued demand notices to the borrower(s)/ Co-borrowers(s) calling upon the
borrowers to repay the amount mentioned against the respective names together with
interest thereon at the applicable rates as mentioned in the said notices within 60 days
from the date of receipt of the said notices, along with future interest as applicable inciden-
tal expenses, costs, charges etc. incurred till the date of payment and/or realisation.

POSSESSION NOTICE

Sr.
No. Loan No.

Description of Secured Asset: Plot No.A-1/1, Area Measuring 4030 Sq.
Meterssituated at Industrial Area Sikandrabad, District Bulandshahar, UP. Owned
by Mr. Abdul Wahid, S/o. Mr. Shakur Ahmed.

Borrower/
Co-Borrower/

Guarantor/ Mortgagor

Date/ Time
& Type of

Possession

13(2) Notice Date/
Outstanding Due (in

Rs.) as on

45148640000309
&

45149660000090
&

45149660000446

1 1) M/s. Abdul Wahid
Enterprises

Represented by its
Proprietor Mr. Abdul
Wahid, 2) Mr. Abdul

Wahid, 3) Mrs.
Shabnam (Guarantor)

30.06.2021
Rs.2,74,48,728.70

(Rupees Two Crores Seventy
Four Lakhs Forty Eight

Thousand Seven Hundred and
Twenty Eighty and Seventy

Paisa Only) as on 23-06-2021

Date:
25.05.2022

Time:
01:35 P.M.

& Symbolic
Possession

Whereas the Borrower's/ Co-Borrower's/ Guarantor's/ Mortgagors, mentioned herein
above have failed to repay the amounts due, notice is hereby given to the Borrower's
mentioned herein above in particular and to the Public in general that the authorised
officer of Jana Small Finance Bank Limited has taken possession of the properties/
secured assets described herein above in exercise of powers conferred on him under
Section 13(4) of the said act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on the dates mentioned
above. The Borrower's/ Co-Borrower's/ Guarantor's/ Mortgagors mentioned herein
above in particular and the Public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the
aforesaid properties/ Secured Assets and any dealings with the said properties/
Secured assets will be subject to the charge of Jana Small Finance Bank Limited. 
Place: Bulandshahar, UP Sd/- Authorised Officer
Date: 30.05.2022 For. Jana Small Finance Bank Limited

Registered Office: The Fairway, Ground & First Floor, Survey No.10/1, 11/2
& 12/2B, Off Domlur, Koramangla Inner Ring Road, Next to EGL Business
Park, Challaghatta, Bangalore-560071. Branch Office: 16/12, 2nd Floor,
W.E.A, Arya Samaj Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005.

HP
Rectangle


